
FOOD PREMISES INSPECTION REPORT

Date of Report -
Yearly Operation

Page 1 of 4

284 Duckworth Street, St. John's, NL

Indus Eatery Inc.

August 27, 2025

for Non-Compliant
Critical / Non-Critical Items

Code - Description
Inspection

Type and Date

For additional information on the Inspection process, please see:

http://www.servicenl.gov.nl.ca/inspections/inspection_information.pdf

Type Observations and Corrective Actions

Compliant at the time of this 
inspection

Food - Routine Inspection
Aug 21, 2025

702 - Non-food contact surfaces 
properly constructed, in good 
repair and clean

The floors on the first and second level, the staircase, and also in storage room require 
cleaning.

Food - Routine Inspection
Mar 13, 2025

Non-Critical 
Item(s)

704 - Adequate protection from 
vermin and insect pests

Fix the hole by the garage door.

901 - Post Food Licence Post the food licence

606 - Adequate mechanical 
ventilation

The outside of the canopy was cleaned. Duct cleaning scheduled for Jan 15th. Please 
provide an update

Food - Routine Inspection
Jan 10, 2025

Non-Critical 
Item(s)

702 - Non-food contact surfaces 
properly constructed, in good 
repair and clean

A) More detail cleaning required. Cleaning schedule will be forwarded for review. 

B) Provide update on the roof in the spring.

Compliance Item

http://www.servicenl.gov.nl.ca/inspections/inspection_information.pdf
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802 - Working dishwasher 
temperature and pressure gauge

The dishwasher is said to be repaired in the upcoming week 

Continue to three-sink wash until then

Food - Routine Inspection
Jan 10, 2025

Non-Critical 
Item(s)

401 - Food Separated and 
Protected

Corrected During Inspection
Bags of potatoes, onions and rice were left on the floor.

Food - Annual Inspection
Jan 07, 2025

Critical  
Item(s)

403 - Facility Free of Pests 
(Vermin and Insects)

Corrected During Inspection
Droppings observed on the lower shelving where appliances were stored. Clean, disinfect, 
monitor and control.

506 - Equipment in good repair, 
cleaned and sanitized

Equipment and appliances require a deep cleaning.Non-Critical 
Item(s)

604 - Toilet facilities: properly 
constructed, supplied and cleaned

Both sets of bathrooms require cleaning (floors, sinks, toilets, and urinal). Also, one of the 
two stalls in one bathroom was out of order.

606 - Adequate mechanical 
ventilation

The vent hood requires a deep clean.

Compliance Item
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702 - Non-food contact surfaces 
properly constructed, in good 
repair and clean

The ceiling requires repair in the storage room.Food - Annual Inspection
Jan 07, 2025

Non-Critical 
Item(s)

802 - Working dishwasher 
temperature and pressure gauge

Repair, replace or remove  the dishwasher.

606 - Adequate mechanical 
ventilation

The vent hood required cleaning (duct work). Please continue on a regular basis.Food - Follow-Up Inspection
May 29, 2024

Non-Critical 
Item(s)

701 - Garbage and refuse 
properly disposed and facilities 
maintained

Supply more bins for rubbish (previously noted). Please advise.

702 - Non-food contact surfaces 
properly constructed, in good 
repair and clean

Please advise when the ceiling is repaired.

506 - Equipment in good repair, 
cleaned and sanitized

Scented bleach is not to be used as a sanitizer. Controlled during the inspection.Food - Routine Inspection
May 23, 2024

Non-Critical 
Item(s)

Compliance Item
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701 - Garbage and refuse 
properly disposed and facilities 
maintained

Use proper bins for the garbage in the alley.Food - Routine Inspection
May 23, 2024

Non-Critical 
Item(s)

702 - Non-food contact surfaces 
properly constructed, in good 
repair and clean

A) General cleaning required in various places of the premises. 

B) Repair the ceiling in the storage room.

704 - Adequate protection from 
vermin and insect pests

Screens are required if windows and doors are open. Controlled during the inspection.

803 - Chemical Test Kits and/or 
Papers provided

Supply test strips for the sanitizer.

804 - Temperature logs 
maintained for refrigerated 
storage units

Temperature logs were not available. Provide and record daily.

Compliant at the time of this 
inspection

Food - Compliance Inspection
Oct 05, 2023

Compliance Item

http://www.servicenl.gov.nl.ca/inspections/inspection_information.pdf

